

Form PTO-1595 10264260 (Rev. 03/01) PATENT		
OMB NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/5/1/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James M. Janky David G. Bird Ann Ciganer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Trimble Navigation Limited with the state of	
Assignment	Street Address: 645 North Mary Avenue	
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94086	
Execution Date: 12/15/2003 & 12/16/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💥 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	12/15/03 & cation, the execution date of the application is: 12/16/03 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🏋 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Internal Address: Menio Patent Agency LLC	K Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 435 Hermosa Way	8. Deposit account number: 071248	
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David R. Gildea Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to: A1296	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/02/2004 HMARZI1 00000074 10744925

03 FC:8021

40.00 DP

REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0269

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>James M. Janky</u> of <u>894 Lockhaven Drive</u>, <u>Los Altos</u>, <u>California 94024</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in a patent application entitled:

SUBSCRIPTION GPS INFORMATION SERVICE SYSTEM

x filed herewith;

WHEREAS, <u>Trimble Navigation Limited</u> of <u>645 North Mary Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94086</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; and

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Samo M. Janky	Dec 16, 2003
James M. Janky d	ate
Witnesses:	
Jusan M Junk 12/16/03	Deborah Lan 12/16/03
signature date	signature date
Jusan M. Funk	DEBORAH A. NAVE
printed name	printed name
3085 Dunham Way SJCA	5668 STATICE COMMON, FREHONT, G
address	address

Docket No.: «10»

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>David G. Bird</u> of <u>13149 Ash Street</u>, <u>Thornton</u>, <u>Colorado 80241</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in a patent application entitled:

SUBSCRIPTION GPS INFORMATION SERVICE SYSTEM

	C-1 1	1 1.1	
X.	filed	herewith:	:

WHEREAS, <u>Trimble Navigation Limited</u> of <u>645 North Mary Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94086</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; and

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

David S. Buil 152	Dec 03
David G. Bird date	
Witnesses Sold For 15 Per 2003	Dec 15, 2003
signature date	signature date
DAVID J. VANDEN BERG	THOMAS MORCEY
printed name	printed name
7403 CHURCH RANCH BLUD #100 WESTMINSTER	7403 dwech Ranch Blad Ste 100
address CO Roozi	address best to co doo2/

Docket No.: «]

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Ann Ciganer</u> of <u>31 Aragon Boulevard</u>, <u>San Mateo</u>, <u>California 94402</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in a patent application entitled:

SUBSCRIPTION GPS INFORMATION SERVICE SYSTEM

x filed herewith;

WHEREAS, <u>Trimble Navigation Limited</u> of <u>645 North Mary Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94086</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; and

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Witnesses:

Susan M. Funk

printed name

3085 Dunhoun Way SJCAGEL25

address

Assignee's successors and assigns.

2	16	03
3	16	63
5	16	63
5	16	63
6	16	63
7	16	16
8	16	16
9	16	16
17	16	
18	18	
19	18	
19	18	
19	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10	18	
10		

Docket No.: <u>%XD»</u>

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 12/23/2003